Date:

To:

From:

RE:

OMB Chief Procurement

Erik van de Boogaard

Memorandum

June 13, 2022

i

19-RO0007/BK-Fire Station 1 Generator

Seggie Custom Builders has completed their scope for Fire Station 1 Generator project. The foNowmg
documents are attached for processing:

I.

2
3.
4

Final Pay Request
Final Payment Checklist
Vendor Performance Evaluation

Release of Lien

Please proceed as may be required to provide an agenda item to the Board of County Commissioners for
final approval for the Fire Station 1 Generator project.

Funding for Final Pay Application #3 in the amount of $17,642.88 is available in account numbers
02262-5304601 in the amount of $8,274.79, 02492-5304601 in the amount of $5,516.53 and the
retainage in 1661-2050214 in the amount of $2,310.94 and 1691-205021 4 in the amount of
$1,540.62.

The Final Contract Amount is $90,822.53.

If additional information is needed, please contact me. Thank you.




A}

Line

/M(

ooatd> 8627777
02y  5,5/6.53

APPLICATION AND GCERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT AL{ DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF TWO PAGES
TO OWNER HC Fire & Emergency Services PROJECT: Firc Swution #1 Generator Pad APPLICATION NC: 3 FINAL Distribution to:
" 15470 Flight Path Dr. and Electricat Pane] 3 x_|OWNER
Brooksville, FL 34603 Q\(@ - ARCHITECT |
PERIOD TO: 6-17-2 F/ M / CONTRACTOR
—“-——_'-—

FROM CONTRACTOR:

[ ]

Sepgic Custom Builders, LLC /
$49¢ Elitridge Rd. PROJECT NO: 19-R00007—49 V
Spring Hill, FL 34608

CONTRACT FOR: CONTRACT DATE: 1-27:22

CON_TRACTOR‘S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applii is made for p
Continuation Shest, AIA Dc:lmenr G703, is atached,

t, 25 showp beliny, in connection with the Coairact,

‘The undersigred Contractor certifies that o the best of the Contractor's kagwledge,
information and belief the Work eovered by this A pplicatioa for Payment s been
completed in accordance with the Contract Decyments, that 2l pmiusits have been paid by
the Contractor for Work, fir which previcus Certificates for Paymenr were issueed and
payments received from the Ownrer, amd that cument poymaut shown hetein is now duc

1. QRIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 5 38.652.63
2. Net ehange by Changs Orders s 2,169, CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE Lin= 122) 3 9082253
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO s 90,822.53
DATE  (Colurm G on G703) 0_4 ._j/}/?/-f Date: 61722
3. RETATNAGE:
a % of Comgleted Wark 5 0.00 Comwg{#? rHghcld
(Column D + E an G703 2 /77% dnyot' Jtpe 2022
b, 0 % of Stored Material b Mm
(Catunn F on G703) AHH 135410
Toqlﬂ.:mim:e(!.h«:ia_ésbor - e
Total in Coluron | 0£ G763; s 0.00 Sonded Tru Bk ety S
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE s 90,822.33 {n accosdance with the Contract Docamenss. based an dn-site observations and the data
tLinc 4 Less Line 5 Towh) vomprising the application, the Architzct cartifies (o the Ovwner that 1o the best of the
2. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FUR Architect’s knnvledge, information ind belief the Work has piooressed as fndicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prios Certificats) 5 73,175.65 the quality of the Work is n avcordancs wilh the Contract Documenis, and the Contragtor
£ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 5 [7.642 53 is enritled to pavmant af the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
" 9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 0.00
{Line 3 less Line 5) AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .......... 5 17.642.38
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS__1_DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved )
in previous months by Onener S1407.60 30.00
Total approved this Manth S762.90 50.00 By Enk van de
TOTALS 52.169.90 50,00 r., } 15 pavanle onl¥ 1o the
Lunlnu:tnr named hemm and of pay ae without
NET CHANGES by Change Order 532,169.90 prjudice to any vinfus of the O\meror Conracioc undcr this Cenwracl,

A3 DICURENT GiCE APPLTATDN AN SERTIICA 100 S OR PAYRERT 135 S T om | €1o0s

Users may ablain validation of thls document by requesting a completad AtA Documant D44 - Certification of Dac

¢ AR 0 %r TaiY -‘QRKAL‘L UWN AT T 2 3

's Authenticity from the Licensae.

P LR A S THREDF

Sares Billo¥e , CF0
@W“W Fiire. Ch\’af

§l3/



CONT'N UAT'ON SHEET Al4 DOCUMENT G703 FAGETWO OF TWO PAGES
ATA Document G—‘]OZ, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR. PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO: 3 FINAL
Contractar's signed certification is attached. APPLICATIONE: 6-17-22
In tabulations below, amownts sre'stated to the nearost dollar. PERIOD TO: 61722 |
Use Cohurnn I ant Contracts whers varizbls retainage for line items may apply, PROJECT NO: 19-R00007-49
A B D E F G H 1
e DESCRIPLONOF WORK, SCHEDULED mﬁmﬁ MATERIALS TOTAL 5 BALANCE RETAINAGE
NO. . VALUE [ THISPERIOD ¢  PRESENILY COMPLEIED | (G+C) TOFMISE | (FF VARIABLE
AFPLICATION STORED AND STORED {€-G) RATE)
D+E) MOT I TODATE
DORE) (IHEAF) 5%
All supphes, snginserng/concrete pad design and
[nstallation, permitting, install of generator/koak up,
materials, labor and equipment to sccomplish the
jprepareduess of the Ges * Replcament, Coanty
Firé Station FI located at 1479 Parker Ave. Spring
1 {Hill, FL 34607 $38,652.63 §75,62421 £13,028.42 $0.00 £88,652,63 100%] $0.00 30.00
2 |Change Order#1 Amzerigas price increase $1,407.00 $1,407.00 80,00 $1,407.00 100%| $0.00 50.00
3 |Change Order #2 Existing Gas line leak under skab. $762.90 $0.00 576290 $0.00 §762.90 100% 50.00 $0.00
4 se.00 30.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 | #DIV/ $0,00 $0.00
5 39.60 5000 $0.00 30.00 50.00} #DIVVO! $0.00 $0.00
6 50.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | #DIV/A! $0.00 §0.00
7 £0.00 $0.00 50.00 1. £0.00 $0.00 | #DIVAM $0.00 £0.00
8 3000 30.00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 ]| #DIVAD! $0.00 $0.00
Ed 30.00 30.00 £0.00 20.00 $0.00 | DIV 30,00 $0.00
10 30.00 3080 $0.00 30.00 30.00 § #DIVA: 30.00 £0.60
11 30,00 30.00 £0,06 $0.00 $0.00 | #DIVAD! $0.00 $0.00
12 £0.00 $0.00 G0 80,00 5000 | #DIVIOI $0.00 $0.00
13 $£0.00 $0.00 $0.00 \ $0.00 5000 | #pEVIO! $0.00 $0.00
GRAND TOTALS $90,822.53 $77,031.21 $13.791.32 / $0.00 £90,822.53 100% $0.00 $0.06
Users may obtain validation of this docuiment by requesting of the license a completerm -Gerfification of Document's Authenticity
AL DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 - 1602 EDITION - AIA - £1882 a7021692

THE AMCRICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEVI YORK AVENUE, N2, Y7ASHINGTON, 0.6, 260055232



NOTICE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE

Date of Notice of Acceptance: 6-10-2022 . '

Department; Hernando County Fire and Emergency Services

Project No./Name: Quote 49/18-R00007/BK/Fire Station #1 Generator Pad and Electrical Panel

TO:

Seggie Custom Builder LLC.
1409 Kass Circle
Spring Hill, FL 34606

Notice is hereby given that Hernando County, acting by and through the Board of County Commissioners,
accepts as complete the above numbered project.

Owners Representétive ) Date

HC-6.27
6-13-2022




CONTRACTOR WARRANTY FORM

PROJECT: Fire Station 1 Generator
LOCATION: 1479 Parker Avenue, Spring Hill, FL 34604

OWNER: Hernando County Fire Department

We, Seggie Custom Builders, LLC., do hereby warrant that all labor and materials furnished and work
performed in conjunction with the above referenced project are in accord with the contract documents
and authorized modifications thereto, and will be free of defects due to defective materials or
workmanship for a period of ONE year(s).

t

|
This warranty commences on 06/10/2022 and expires on 06/10/2023.

Should any defect develop during the warranty period due to improper materials, workmanship and/or,
arrangement, the sume shall, upon written notice be the Owner or General Contractor, be made good by

the undersigned at no expense to the Owner.

Nothing in the above shall be deemed 10 apply to work, which has been abused or neglected by the
Owner, damage caused by Acts of God or to normal wear and tear. This does not preclude or replace
additional Warranties that may be required by the Contract Documents.

DATE: 06/10/2022 FOR: Seggie Custom Builders, LLC.

BY: John Seggie

TITLE: Presid Vt‘/ |

/GOPTOR
SBCEKEI0H Seggie Custom Builders LLC. 1409 Kass Circle. Spring Hill F1. 34606

00 ‘ye Office (352) 835-3532 * License CBC 1254900
“LLpER® >




SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS
Commercial / Residential

Build-Renovate

1409 Kass Circle, Spring Hill 34606
Office 352-835-3532 # CBC1254900

May 27, 2022

To whom it may concern:

Seggie Custom Builders is at “Final Completion” as of June 10, 2022 at the project 19-R00007-49 HC
Fire Station 1 Generator.

DATED on (0’//0/2 Z

Lienor: Seggie Custom Builders, LLC
8494 Eldridge Road
Spring Hill, FL. 34608

(Lienor’s Signature)

?:B?JNTET?(FOFFL?—?(/A NGhdo

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this / C fUV ™ dayof .

U/U 20221)\ L/O/'m S( 711

_ {LLU Ve 7_ e

Official Notary Slgllatu]h

v L |

S, MEUSSAREABREYER
=\ °°"'"“°"'HH 138410

0P poner Expires May 39, 205
WMM

\-/ Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped
Personally Known
OR

Produced identification; Type of Identification Produced

SeggieCustomBuilders.com




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIEN
UPON FINAL PAYMENT

The undersigned lienor, in consideration of the sum of $90.059.63 hereby waives
and releases its lien and right to claim a lien for labor, services, or materials furnished to
Seggie Custom Builders, LLC. on the job of HC Fire Station 1 Generator to the following
described property:

1479 Parker Avenue
Spring Hill, FL 34607

THIS RELEASE IS CONDITIONED UPON THE CLEARANCE OF CHECK TENDERED BY
SEGGIE CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC IN PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT STATED HEREIN. IF
COLLECTED FUNDS ARE NOT RECEIVED BY LIENOR UPON DEPOSIT OF THE CHECK
TENDERED, THIS WAIVER AND RELEASES SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID.

This waiver and release does not cover any retention of labor, services, or materials
furnished after the date specified.

DATED on (¥ /1o /22

Lienor: Seggie Custom Builders, LLC.
8494 Eldridge Road
Spring Hill, FL 34608

25D

_AGthorized Signature

NOTE: This is a statutory form prescribed by Section713.20, Florida Statutes 1996. Effective October
1, 1996, a person may not require a lienor to furnish a waiver or release of lien that is different from
the statutory form.

conrvor LY Nakay
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me lhlS/ Aﬂ;ﬂ’ay of ) (LY { ' 2022 by 7/7/’ 5( ( / / ’6

/Z( f//UﬁCL i L”““\
ﬁmﬁi N°f?ﬂ|§§i%$aﬁm

""" . Commission # HH 136410
Expires May 30, 2025

' ':-
\/ %wn - mm

Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped
Personally Known

OR
Produced identification; Type of Identification Produced



HERNANDO COUNTY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT
FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST

Bid No: /- Revo7 31 Project No: (Quure# 49 pate: A 2022
Contractor Name: 55;’.;& /c&b—m ,gé'—"/c&rg ZZC

The following items have been secured by the HCFES department for the prOJect known as a/
mv Tttt Loveplponts N- Tinshol] (32 lei .éy Cordno

Cont%a( No: 2[ 2o [[ / ﬁ , and have been reviewed and found to comply with the requirements of the Contract

Documents.

Original Contract Priceﬂ%e ; 42 L ﬁ Final Contract Price (including all change orders): ﬂ i 4] 25 Z, 4; 3

Performance Bond Increase Required: Yes|:| No

NA

Date of Notice to Proceed: _/*27'202.2 Amount of Liquidated Damages:
Substantial Completion Time:* Ilf 4 Calendar Days
Substantial Completion Time (including Change Orders):* a Calendar Days
Final Completion Time:* N2 Calendar Days
Final Completion Time (including Change Orders).* A A Calendar Days
Actual Substantial Completion Time:* Na Calendar Days
Actual Final Completion Time (including Change Orders):* ;U’/?’ Calendar Days
Completed
Yes No

1. All Punch List items completed é O 2022 (Date).

2. Warranties and Guarantees assigned to County.

3. General one year warranty from Contractor é SO 2022, (Effective Date).

4, Operation and Maintenance manuals for equipment and system.

5. Record drawings obtained.

6. County personnel trained on system and equipment operation.

7. Certificate of Occupancy or Compliance
8. Certificate of Substantial Completion* (Date)
9. Department’s Final Inspection Report* when Applicable. (Date)

10. Final Payment Certification and Affidavit from Contractor.

11. Owner's Representative’s Certificate of Final Inspection. __ 4 ~ {0 Lz2 (Date)

N 12. DBE Participation Certification and justification letter from
Contractor (If Applicable).

FINAL PAYMENT CHECKLIST (Continued)



Completed
Yeg No
/

v 14. Release of Liens

A A 15. Consent of Surety
N A 16. As-Built Documents (Signed and Sealed)

7
v 17. Vendor Performance Form

18. Final Funding Agency Approval, if applicable

19. Others: Specify:

If any of the above are not applicable, indicate by N/A.

If No Is checked to any of the above, explain here:

/VW«L ﬂ'f;ﬂfira..é/é AS /4&/46*/

Comments:

Signed:

“ Departmenf.Director of Designee
Date: é ¢ / _f -2 22

* These Completion Times and/or Dates to be used, when appropriate, in administering the liquidated damages
provision of the Contract Documents.

cc: Purchasing & Contracts



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION

Construction Projects

Vendor/Firm: County Dept.:

Y ‘ > Eprtt s pam & &f‘ﬁ\m{
34771& Costom ,(511 5{25 | Erve + Em e \7 S,

Contract # and Description:

Quole # b Line Station | Genond

14-R ppo07 JBK

The Purchasing and Contracts Department would like your opinion of this Contractor. This evaluation will be
kept on file in the Purchasing Department and referred to when recommending future contracts.

Return completed form to: ﬁ Dewsrnral Qﬂw?‘m e X

This information will also be shared with the Contractor to inform them of commendable as well as deficient

areas in their service.

Design Phase Rating Scale:
Knowledge and understanding of job scope

Ability to comply with specifications

Speed and efficiency of work

Adequacy of manpower and crew mix

Quality of workmanship

Response to changes in scope, schedule, manpower
Ability to suggest innovative methods

Early identification of problems and timely resolution
Submission of updated and revised progress schedules
Quality of supervision

Coordination and control of subcontractor(s)
Enforcement of safety procedures

Adherence to schedule

Adequacy of materials

Storage of materials

Adequacy of housekeeping and site clean-up

Purchasing Form 13B (12/3011)

Poor Average
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 INED)
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
| 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3
1 2 3

@

@

Excellent

- 00RO -BEB -0 - 06



HERNANDO COUNTY PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS
VENDOR PERFORMANCE EVAULATION
Construction Projects

Construction Phase Cont. Rating Scale: Poor Average Excellent
Cooperativeness 1 2 3 4 @
Professional conduct 1 2 3 4 @

Specific suggestions for improvement:

Would you recommend this contractor for another County project? Yes No, please
explain

Evaluated py: Reviewed by:

é o2z

Signature y Date for Chief Pro

' 6/21/22
ent Officer Date

Purchasing Form 13B (12/3011)





